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Adequacy for NT Creek Mine 
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Zuber - DNR, Rob <rob.zuber@state.co.us> Thu, Sep 23, 2021 at 8:29 AM
To: Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net>, Stan Muhr <minrecinc@gmail.com>

Stan and Jim - 

Please see attached adequacy letter.  There is one item for you guys to take care of before the Division can approve SL-
07 for the North Thompson Creek Mine.

Perhaps one of you guys can write a short letter and have a representative of the land company sign it.

Let me know if you have comments or questions.

Thanks,
Rob

Rob Zuber, P.E. 
Environmental Protection Specialist
Active Mines Regulatory Program

P 303.866.3567, extension 8113   |   Cell 720.601.2276 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO  80203
rob.zuber@state.co.us  |  http://drms.colorado.gov

NT_Crk_DRMS_adequacy_SL07.pdf 
204K

Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net> Fri, Oct 1, 2021 at 10:07 AM
Reply-To: jestover@bresnan.net
To: "Zuber - DNR, Rob" <rob.zuber@state.co.us>, Stan Muhr <minrecinc@gmail.com>

Rob:  A�ached is a pond maintenance agreement that Minrec proposes to sa�sfy Rule  per Rule 3.03.1(3)(c).  Do you
have any comments on the agreement.

Jim Stover

[Quoted text hidden]
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Pond Maitenance Agreement.pdf 
108K

Zuber - DNR, Rob <rob.zuber@state.co.us> Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 8:30 AM
To: jestover@bresnan.net
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Cc: Stan Muhr <minrecinc@gmail.com>

Looks good to me, Jim.  

I will move forward with this SL application after I return from vacation.  

Thanks,
Rob 
[Quoted text hidden]
--  
[Quoted text hidden]

Zuber - DNR, Rob <rob.zuber@state.co.us> Mon, Oct 11, 2021 at 9:12 AM
To: Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net>

Hi, Jim.  What is your schedule to get this signed and submitted in our system?  No hurry - I am just curious.

Thanks,
Rob

Rob Zuber, P.E. 
Environmental Protection Specialist
Active Mines Regulatory Program

P 303.866.3567, extension 8113   |   Cell 720.601.2276 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO  80203
rob.zuber@state.co.us  |  http://drms.colorado.gov

[Quoted text hidden]

Zuber - DNR, Rob <rob.zuber@state.co.us> Mon, Oct 11, 2021 at 9:17 AM
To: Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net>

Just to be clear, the agreement on pond maintenance should be submitted with a cover letter saying that you are
responding to my SL-07 adequacy letter of 9/23/2021.

Talk to you later.
Rob 

Rob Zuber, P.E. 
Environmental Protection Specialist
Active Mines Regulatory Program

P 303.866.3567, extension 8113   |   Cell 720.601.2276 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO  80203
rob.zuber@state.co.us  |  http://drms.colorado.gov

[Quoted text hidden]

Zuber - DNR, Rob <rob.zuber@state.co.us> Tue, Oct 12, 2021 at 2:19 PM
To: Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net>

Jim - 
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The adequacy due date on this is tomorrow.  DRMS needs to finish the findings before a decision.  Can you send an
extension request for 11/2/2021?  The decision due date is 11/12/2021.

Thanks,
Rob

Rob Zuber, P.E. 
Environmental Protection Specialist
Active Mines Regulatory Program

P 303.866.3567, extension 8113   |   Cell 720.601.2276 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO  80203
rob.zuber@state.co.us  |  http://drms.colorado.gov
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Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net> Tue, Oct 12, 2021 at 2:54 PM
Reply-To: jestover@bresnan.net
To: "Zuber - DNR, Rob" <rob.zuber@state.co.us>
Cc: gina.roybal@reagan.com

Rob:  Please extend the adequacy due date for the NTC bond release un�l 11/2/21.

 

Jim Stover
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Zuber - DNR, Rob <rob.zuber@state.co.us> Tue, Oct 12, 2021 at 3:21 PM
To: Jim Stover <jestover@bresnan.net>
Cc: gina.roybal@reagan.com

I will do it, Jim.

Thank you.
Rob

Rob Zuber, P.E. 
Environmental Protection Specialist
Active Mines Regulatory Program

P 303.866.3567, extension 8113   |   Cell 720.601.2276 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO  80203
rob.zuber@state.co.us  |  http://drms.colorado.gov
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